## ORDINANCE NO. 39

AN ORDINANCE DETACHING FROM THE VILLACE OF GOON RAPIDS, MINNESOTA A TRACT OF LAND, NAMELY; LOTS ONE, TWO, AND THREE (1, 2, 3), BLOCK C, RIVER-VIEN HEIGHTS, ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA BEING LAND ABUTTING THE VILLACE OF FRIDLEY.

follows:

100000

The Village Council of Coon Rapids, Minnesota do ordain as

<u>Section 1.</u> Pursuant to a Petition proper and sufficient, signed by all of the owners of Lots One, Two, and Three (1, 2, 3), Block C, Riverview Heights, Anoka County, Minnesota, requesting that said Lots be detached from the Village of Coon Rapids for the purpose of having them annexed to the Village of Fridley, Minnesota.

<u>Section 2.</u> That said land is a part of a tract consisting of two additional lots which now lie within the boundary of the Village of Fridley, and that said petitioners assert that the change will be for the benefit of both the Village and the land affected.

Section 3. That said tract of land, consisting of Lots One, Two, and Three (1, 2, 3), Riverview Heights, Anoka County, Minnesota is hereby declared to be detached from the Village of Coon Rapids, Minnesota effective September 7, 1955, but not before the passage of an Ordinance annexing the said property by the Village of Fridley.

Passed this 7th day of September, 1955 by the Village Council of Coon Rapids.

(Signed) Glenn V. Haven Glenn V. Haven, Mayor

ATTEST:

(Signed) Paul Talbot Paul Talbot, Village Clerk

Published in the Anoka County Union on September 16, 1955.

STATE of MIMNESOTA ) COUNTY of ANOKA ) SS. VILLAGE of COON RAPIDS )

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Coon Rapids, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the foregoing Ordinance adopted at a meeting of the Village Council of said village held the 7th day of September 1955, with the original thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete transcript therefrom.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILL ELD SEP 1 9 1955 sorger &. As Becretary of State

Paul Talbot. Village Clerk

B<u>K</u> M. C. C. Lusson R. A. Peterson, Deputy Clerk

12670